Particulars 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19

Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points (50 bps) 25,883,230   19,214,247

Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points (50 bps) (25,883,230)   (19,214,247)

The tables below analyze the Company’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on their contractual maturities for

all financial liabilities. The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows.

The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortized cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as defined in

Ind AS 107, 'Financial Instruments - Disclosures', since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of

a change in market interest rates.

The Company’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate. Below is the overall exposure of the borrowing:

<This space has been intentionally left blank>

#Sensitivity: Internal Restricted

Wipro Technologies W.T Sociedad Anonima

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information
(Amount in CRC, unless otherwise stated)

C Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency sensitivity

31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19

 - strengthened 1% (2019: 1%) (66,954,343) (39,179,211)

 - weakened 1% (2019: 1%) 66,954,343 39,179,211

The below table presents foreign currency risk from non-derivative financial instruments as of March 31, 2020 and 2019

Particulars As at Mar 2020

USD USD INR

Trade receivables 902,261 903,694

Cash and cash equivalents (46,498) 449,404

Other assets 293,525 173,600

Lease Liabilities (2,391,729) 0

Loans, borrowings and bank overdrafts (9,168,224) (6,460,842)

Trade payables and other financial liabilities* (1,056,083) (1,545,943) (162,607)

Net assets/ (liabilities) (11,466,748) (6,480,087) (162,607)

Exchange Rate 583.90 604.39 8.74

<This space has been intentionally left blank>

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s

operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the Company’s functional currency).

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate (or any other

material currency), with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of